Press Release



Charlotte-based Dentsply Sirona office set to move to same building as Dentsply Sirona Academy

Office and warehouse moving to new locations, as centralized team expected to expand on the company's already stellar customer service reputation

CHARLOTTE, NC (Sept. 13, 2018) - Dentsply Sirona, the Dental Solutions Company™, is proud to announce its Charlotte office is joining its Dentsply Sirona Academy at 13320 Ballantyne Corporate Place in Charlotte. The first official day in the new office is September 17, 2018.

"This move is all about our customer experience," said Vice President of Marketing Ingo Zimmer. "This brings the entire Charlotte-based Dentsply Sirona team under one roof, meaning an even more streamlined process."

The Dentsply Sirona Academy is a multi-purpose training facility, showcasing the most advanced and proven dental products in the industry. It is the perfect location for Dentsply Sirona's cutting-edge hands-on teaching, live lectures and ondemand webinars. It features multiple classrooms, a 288-seat auditorium, seven fully-outfitted operatories and two simulation labs.

"Dentsply Sirona is committed to continuing to be the global leader in dental products, technologies, services and education," said Zimmer. "This move only strengthens that commitment."

The Charlotte warehouse is also moving to a new location; its new address is 13321 Carowinds Blvd. in Charlotte, NC 28273. The Charlotte warehouse will house trade-ins, refurbishments and product returns. In August, all customer repairs moved to the York, PA location at 500 West College Avenue, 17401.

Press Contacts

Julie Bizzell
Director Marketing Services
julie.bizzell@dentsplysirona.com

Sean Clark-Weis Marketing Services Coordinator sean.clarkweis@dentsplysirona.com

Marion Par-Weixlberger Director of Public Relations & Corporate Communications marion.par-weixlberger@ dentsplysirona.com

13320-B Ballantyne Corp. Place Charlotte, NC 28277 T 800-659-5977 F 704-602-4373 www.dentsplysirona.com

ABOUT DENTSPLY SIRONA:

Dentsply Sirona is the world's largest manufacturer of professional dental products and technologies, with a 130-year history of innovation and service to the dental industry and patients worldwide. Dentsply Sirona develops, manufactures, and markets a comprehensive solutions offering including dental and oral health products as well as other consumable medical devices under a strong portfolio of world class brands. As The Dental Solutions Company TM, Dentsply Sirona's products provide innovative, high-quality and effective solutions to advance patient care and deliver better, safer and faster dentistry. Dentsply Sirona's global headquarters is located in York, Pennsylvania, and the international headquarters is based in Salzburg, Austria. The company's shares are listed in the United States on NASDAQ under the symbol XRAY. Visit www.dentsplysirona.com for more information about Dentsply Sirona and its products.